

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8662/2008

B.V.VIDHYASHANKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.MAHAVEER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,stay and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The amount of FDR in question with accrued interest be renewed from the date of maturity for a further period of three months.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar